505028342 07/31/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5075092

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SALAH HUWAIS			07/30/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	HUWAIS IP HOLDING LLC			
Street Address:	721 17TH STREET			
City:	JACKSON			
State/Country:	місніє	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	49203			
	1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 160		16074174		
CORRESPONDENCE I				
,		(313)228-1110		
		the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
•		517-879-0261		
Email: colle		colleen@endurancelaw.com	en@endurancelaw.com	
•		ENDURANCE LAW GROUP, PLC	·	
		180 WEST MICHIGAN AVENUE		
Address Line 2:	9	SUITE 801		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		SUITE 801 JACKSON, MICHIGAN 49201		
Address Line 4:	,			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	JACKSON, MICHIGAN 49201		
	UMBER:	JACKSON, MICHIGAN 49201		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	UMBER:	JACKSON, MICHIGAN 49201 HIPH-P0009-US JON E. SHACKELFORD		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	UMBER:	JACKSON, MICHIGAN 49201 HIPH-P0009-US JON E. SHACKELFORD /Jon E. Shackelford/		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	UMBER:	JACKSON, MICHIGAN 49201 HIPH-P0009-US JON E. SHACKELFORD /Jon E. Shackelford/ 07/31/2018		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE THE UNDERSIGNED,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket Number **HIPH-P0009-US** entitled: **ANCHOR SCREW WITH CONDENSING ATTRIBUTES** (the "Invention");

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent listing the following as inventor(s):

Dr. Salah Huwais (the "Inventor(s)")

WHEREAS, Huwais IP Holding LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at 721 17th Street, Jackson, MI 49203, United States (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

WHEREAS, I/we, the above-identified Inventor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s);

AND, WHEREAS I/we desire to assign my/our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged;

I/We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent in the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Director of the Patent Office in all countries to issue any Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I/we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 046510 FRAME: 0620

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor Signature(s):

Dr. Salah Huwais (Home Address. 721 17th Street City, State, Zip: Jackson, MI 49203

Citý, State, Zip: Jackson, MI 49 Citizenship: United States

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 046510 FRAME: 0621

RECORDED: 07/31/2018